
,. 


ceo #008 

LUNDGREN 

Lundgren Management 

Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #21 OA 

Bakersfield, California 93301 

Phone: (661) 324-4144 

RECEIVED 

APR 272020 

Project: 03-118394 - BCSO New ES Increment 2 & 3 (Dr. Martin Luther 

King Jr. Elementary School) 

1101 E. Belle Terrace 

Bakersfield , California 93307 

Phone 6612571805 

Contractor Change Order #iMr:>Extended Feeder Conduits & Wires 
CONTRACT COMPANY: Delta Electrical 

323 Romance CL Bakersfield, CA 93314 

Bakersfield, California 93314 

DATE CREATED: 4/08/2020 

CONTRACT STATUS: Approved 

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Arek Sliwa (Lundgren Management) 

DUE DATE: 04/08/2020 

INVOICED DATE: 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: odays 

DESCRIPTION: 
Bakersfield City School Dis trict 
New Elemenlary School Increment 2 & 3 
Change Order NO .08 Narrative 

Item 01, PCO#018: 

CONTRACT FOR: 

CREATED BY: 

REVISION: 

REVIEWED BY: 

REVIEW DATE: 

PAID DATE: 

EXECUTED: 

TOTAL AMOUNT: 

BP#19 BP#19 - Electrical 

Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management) 

o 

04 /08 /2020 

No 

$ 29,118.06 

Added cost to extend feeder condUits and wires for main and transformer primary and secondary circuits underneath all four modular wings to directly 
under the panels provided in modular buildings per Dislrict request, and connect above ground communications conduits to cabinets in Building D and 
to above ceiling in Buildings E & F 

Add $29,118.06 

Total Added Cost: $29 ,118.06 

ATTACHMENTS: 

pCO 18BP19.pdf 

Lundgren Management page 1 of 2 Printed On 4 /8 /2020 0116 PM 

http:29,118.06
http:29,118.06
http:29,118.06


ceo #008 

LUNiOOREN 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ­

PCO# I Title 

018 lExtended Feeder Conduits & Wires 
l Schedule Impact 

10 days 

Totat: 

Amount 

$29 ,118.06 

$29 ,118.06 

The or iginal (Contract Sum) $ 2,897,888 .00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ($-167,093.43) 

The contract sum prior to th is Change Order was $ 2,730 ,794 .57 

The contract sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount o f $29,118.06 

The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,759 ,912 .63 

The contract lime Wil l not be changed by this Change Order by 0 days . 

Bake rsfield City Schoot District Integrated Designs 
1300 Baker Street 6011 N. Fresno , SUite 130 
Bakersfie ld , California 93305 Fresno, California 93710 

DATE 

Lundgren Management Delta Electrical 
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street , #21 OA 323 Romance CL Bakersfield, CA 933 14 
Bakersfield California 93301 Bakersfield California 93314

#-'-i - 1'1 - d-O 
SIGNATU E DATE 

Lundgren Management page 2 of 2 Printed On 4/8/2020 01 :16 PM 

http:2,759,912.63
http:29,118.06
http:2,730,794.57
http:167,093.43
http:2,897,888.00


iftleglGl.d dellgft, by SOMAM, Inc. 

Architecture • Engineering .. Interior Design .. Construction Management 

6011 N. Fresno S1. Suite 130 III Fresno, California 93710 


Phone (559) 436-0881 III Fax (559) 436-0887 

E-Mail design@somam.com 


M MO 

April 3, 2020 Project No.: 

TO: Marcos Rodriguez 

FROM: Tad Strom Phone No. (559) 436·0881 
No. (559) 436-0887 

PROJECT: Martin Luther King Jr. E.S. 
SUBJECT: PCO #18 BP #19 

We have reviewed the proposal to extend the feeder condu and wires for main, 
transformer primary and secondary circuits under all four modular buildings directly to 
the panels for $29,118.06. Please review and if acceptable, sign the peo and return to 
our office. 

r - Facilities 

http:29,118.06
mailto:design@somam.com


LM pea #018 
l.UNDQAEN 

Lundgren Management 

Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street 

Bakersfield, California 93301 

Phone: (661) 324·4144 

#210A 

Project : 03-118394 - BCSD New ES Increment 2 & 3 (Dr. Martin Luther 

King Jr. Elementary School) 

1101 E. Belle Terrace 

Bakersfield, California 93307 

Phone. 6612571805 

Subcontract Potential Change Order #018: Extended Feeder Conduits & 

Wires 


CONTRACT COMPANY: 

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM : 

STATUS: 

REFERENCE : 

FIELD CHANGE: 

LOCATION : 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: 

Delta Electrlcat 
323 Romance Ct. Bakersfield , CA 93314 
Bakersfield , California 933 14 

018/0 

Greg Gadberry (Delta Electrical) 

Pending - In Review 

N/A 

No 

Increment 2 & 3 

odays 

CONTRACT FOR : 


CREATED BY: 


CREATED DATE : 


SUBCONTRACT 

CHANGE ORDER : 


ACCOUNTING 

METHOD: 


PAID IN FULL: 


TOTAL AMOUNT: 


BP#19 - BP#19 - Electncal 

Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management) 

1/22/2020 

None 

Amount Based 

No 

S29,118.06 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE : Extended Feeder Conduits & Wires 

CHANGE REASON: Client Request 

PO TENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION : (The Contract Is Changed As Follows) 
Added cost to exlend feeder condui ts and wires ror main and transformer primary and secondary circuits underneath all rour modular wings to directly 
under the panels provided In modular buildings per District req uest. and connect above ground communica tions conduits to cabinets in BUilding D and to 
above ceili ng in Buildrngs E & F 

ATIACHMENTS: 


M1..,K CO 16 ext cooduit & wire uoder modulars Q1 ,pdf_ 


Lundgren Management Delta Electrical 
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street , #21 OA 323 Romance CI. Bakersfield , CA 9331 4 
Bakersfield, Calirorn la 93301 Bakersfield, California 933 14 

DATE 

Lundgren Management page 1 of 1 Prin tecl On. 1/22/2020 03 :27 PM 

SIGNATURE DATE 

http:S29,118.06

